Metro

600 NE Grand Ave.

Addendum One : Poriand, OR 7232:2736

JANITORIAL SERVICES — METRO REGIONAL CENTER
RFP  13-2229

-

in the interest of fairness, this information/clarification is being provided fo all interested proposers.

These additions/clarifications hereby become part of the Request for Proposals. It is essential that all prospective
Proposers note the content of the Addendum.

1. Pre-Proposal meeting attendees:

Organization Representative Name Email

Eastco Diversified Kristy Lewton klewton@eastcods.org
TVW.Sustainable Cleaning Josh Bearman jbearman@tv-workshop.com
System

TVW Sustainable System Gloria Campos t.campos@live.com

Cleaning

Sparkle Janitorial Ed Cox wesparkle@aol.com

PHC Donna Murphy donna@phcnw.com

PHC Gianni Xenos gxenos@phcnw.com

PHC Karen Lacey karen@phcnw.com

2. Floor plans of the Metro Regional Center are included as Attachment A to this addendum
3. Window/skylights cleaning clarification: The cleaning of skylights is a biannual cleaning task. It is included in the

Bi-Annual Cleaning Tasks and Items section of the RFP (pg 14) under “exterior window glass and sills all levels”.
ltem 4. Dust and clean all areas of the building includes the skylights.

This solicitation is limited to State of Oregon Certified Qualified Rehabilitation Facilities. Information about this
program and a listing of organizations eligible to propose on this project can be found at the State of Oregon
Website: http://www.oregon.gov/DAS/EGS/PS/Pages/arf-menu.aspx

All other terms, conditions and requirements of the Request for Proposal remain in full force.

Issued October 9, 2012

Tir@gﬂ#@ﬁﬁ

Deputy Director Finance and Regulatory Services
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Portland, OR 97232
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